LISA MURKOWSKI ALASKA

COMMITTEES:

ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

APPROPRIATIONS
SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTERIOR,
ENVIRONMENT, AND RELATED AGENCIES
RANKING MEMBER

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

INDIAN AFFAIRS



WASHINGTON, DC 20510-0203 (202) 224-6665 (202) 224-5301 FAX 510 L STREET, SUITE 600 ANCHORAGE, AK 99501–1956 (907) 271–3735

250 Cushman Street, Suite 2D Fairbanks, AK 99701 (907) 456–0233

800 Glacier Avenue, Suite 101 Juneau, AK 99801 (907) 586–7277

44539 STERLING HIGHWAY, SUITE 203 SOLDOTNA, AK 99669 (907) 262-4220

> 1900 First Avenue, Suite 225 KETCHIKAN, AK 99901–6059 (907) 225–6880

851 EAST WESTPOINT DRIVE, SUITE 307 WASILLA, AK 99654-7142 (907) 376-7665

May 6, 2022

The Honorable Martin Heinrich Chairman Subcommittee on Military Construction, Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations 125 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable John Boozman Ranking Member Subcommittee on Military Construction, Veterans Affairs, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations 125 Hart Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Via Hand Delivery and Electronic Delivery to SD-125 and SH-125

Chairman Heinrich and Ranking Member Boozman,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has pecuniary interest in any of the congressional directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023 Military Construction and Veterans Affairs appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 or Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

Lisa Murkowski United States Senator